10-26-98 RECC 10-3	0-1998 HEET
FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
To the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Pl	ease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Yuri S. Panov	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: MK Engineering, Inc.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [x] No 3. Nature of conveyance: [] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [X] Other: Agreement to Assign Execution Date: February 20, 1996/February 18, 1996 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	5,796,342 Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [x] No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence Concerning document should be mailed: Name: Steven J. Henry Address: WOLF, GREENFIELD & SACKS, P.C. Federal Reserve Plaza 600 Atlantic Avenue Boston, MA 02210	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [1] 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Statement and signature	formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Box Assignment, Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks,

Washington, D.C. 20231

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: [3]

Signature

Name of Person Signing

Date

AGREEMENT BETWEEN Yuri PANOV AND MK ENGINEERING, Inc.

This agreement is made between Mr. Yuri S. PANOV of 1964 D Village Green South, Riverside, RI 02915, and MK Engineering, Inc. (MKE), having a place of business at 28 Alcott Way, N. Andover, MA, the consulting engineering company owned by Mark and Alla Khesin. Both parties, acting in good faith, confirm their intention to mutually cooperate in the development and application of Y. Panov's invention "Signal Processing System for Combustion Diagnostics" of February 1996, and further agreed in the following:

Should any products, projects or services, based on the above Y.Panov's invention, produce any profits or royalties, these profits or royalties shall be distributed between the parties as follows:

Yuri Panov 50 % MK Engineering 50%

This agreement is unconditional, it shall continue indefinitely, regardless the status or relations between the parties. If Y. Panov terminates his association with MK Engineering for any reason, this agreement shall survive following this termination.

This agreement was made on 18 day of February, 1996 in North Andover, MA, and shall be governed by the laws of the Commonwealth of Massachusets.

Signatures: A. Khesh.

MK Engineering

Alla Khesin, President

Mark J. Khesin, Consulting Engineer

Yuri S. Panov

PATENT REEL: 9534 FRAME: 0029

AFFIDAVIT

I, Panov Yuri Sergeevich, confirm that I agree to distribute all legal rights for my invention "Signal Processing System for Combustion Diagnostics" (registered and submitted for patenting in the US Patent Office in February 1996) with MK Engineering, Inc.

Should any products, projects or services, based on this invention, produce any profits or royalties, I agree that these profits or royalties to be distributed equally between myself and MK Engineering.

I also confirm that this decision is unconditional, and it shall continue indefinitely, regardless of my status or relations with MK Engineering.

Signed:

Yuri S. Panov

RECORDED: 10/26/1998

1964 D Village Green

South Riverside, RI 02915

Flomena Costa NOTARY PUBLIC PILIMENA COSTA NOTARY PUBLIC My comm of 11/23/89

PATENT

REEL: 9534 FRAME: 0030